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Fall 2015 
TSS-ACADEMIC ADVISORS OFFICE HOURS 

Assessment & 

Counseling 

 

Anthony Roberto   

Department Chairperson 

Mon-Fri  8:00am-4:00pm Student Services 
& Administration 
 Bldg Room 2133  

735-5562 anthony.roberto@guamcc.edu 

 

Troy Lizama Walk-in  Mon  12:00pm - 3:00pm 

               Tues  9:00am – 12:00pm    
            

Student Services 
& Administration 
Bldg, Room 2135 

735-5563 troy.lizama@guamcc.edu 

 

Sally Sablan Walk-in Wed  9:00am – 12:00pm 

              Thurs 12:00pm – 3:00pm  

Student Services 
& Administration 
Bldg, Room 2128 

735-5582 sally.sablan@guamcc.edu 

 

Patricia Terlaje  

Adult High School Advisor  

Walk-in  Mon 9:00am-12:00pm 

               Tues 11:30am – 2:30pm 

                

Student Services 

& Administration 

Bldg, Room 2136 

735-5593 patricia.terlaje@guamcc.edu 

 

 Imelda D.S. Arce Mon/Wed  8:30am – 11:30am 

 

Student Services 
& Administration 
 Bldg Room 2127 

735-5591 imelda.arce@guamcc.edu 

Electronics/ 

Computer 

Science/ 

Office Tech 

Ricky Tyquiengco 

Department Chairperson 

Mon 7:00 am – 9:00 am 

Tues 9:00am -11:00am 

Wed 1:00pm – 2:30pm 

Thurs 5:00pm – 6:00pm 

Fri   7:00am – 8:00am 

 

Technology 
Center Room 
1216 

735-3031 ricky.tyquiengco1@guamcc.edu 

Terry Kuper Tues/Thurs  11:30 am – 1:30 pm 

Wed  12:00 pm – 1:00 pm 

Technology 
Center Room 
1215 

735-3034 terry.kuper@guamcc.edu 

Sandy Balbin Mon/Wed  11:45am – 1:45pm 

Tues  3:45pm – 5:45pm  

Wed  12:45pm – 1:45pm 

 

D8b  

D8b 

D8b 

735-5618 

 

sandy.balbin@guamcc.edu 

 

Tonirose Concepcion 

 

Mon/Wed  9:00am – 11:00am 

Tues  12:30pm – 1:30pm 

 

   

TC1114 

735-3022 tonirose.realica@guamcc.edu 

Flores, Yvonne Mon/Wed/Thurs  9:00am – 10:00am 

Tues  9:00am – 10:00am 

          1:30pm – 2:30pm 

 

D8b 735-5618 Yvonne.flores@guamcc.edu 

Michael Setzer II Mon/Wed  2:00pm – 4:00pm 

Tues  1:00pm - 2:00pm 

 

Room D8b 735-5618 michael.setzerii@guamcc.edu 

 

Zhaopei Teng Mon 2:00pm - 4:00pm 

Tues/Wed/Thurs 1:00pm - 2:00pm 

 

Room D8b 735-5618 zhaopei.teng@guamcc.edu 

Math & Science Carl Torres 

Department Chairperson 

Mon-Fri  8:00am – 3:30pm 

               

Allied Health 
Building 3000 
Rm. 1530 

735-5600 carl.torresii@guamcc.edu  

Theresa Datuin Mon/Wed  3:00pm – 4:00pm 

Tue/Thurs  2:30pm – 4:00pm 

 

Room TC1204 735-3024 theresaann.datuin@guamcc.edu 

Christie Ginson Tue/Thrus  2:00pm – 4:00pm 

Wed  9:00am – 10:00am 

 

Room C26 735-5600  

John Jocson Mon/Wed    11:00am- 1:00pm           
Tues   9:00am – 10:00am  

 

Allied Health 
Building 3000 
Rm. 3127 

735-5600 johnmichael.jocson@guamcc.edu 

 

 

 Steven Lam Mon/Wed  11:30am – 1:30pm 

Tue/Thurs  2:00pm – 3:00pm 

 

Room 3130 735-3024 Steve.lam@guamcc.edu 
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FALL 2015  
TSS-ACADEMIC ADVISORS OFFICE HOURS 

Math & Science Jonita Kerr Mon/Wed 1:30pm – 3:30pm 

Tues  11:30 am – 12:30pm 

 

AH - 3125 735-5600 jonita.kerr@guamcc.edu 

 Jose Lopez II Mon/Wed  8:30am – 10:00am 

Tues/Thurs  1:00pm – 2:00pm 

 

Room C26 735-5600 Jose.lopez@guamcc.edu 

 Kathryn Maloney Mon/Wed  9:00am – 10:00am 

Thurs  9:00am – 11:00am 

           3:30pm – 4:30pm 

 

AH 3127 735-5600 Kathryn.maloney@guamcc.edu 

 Ronald Paulino Mon/Wed  12:30pm – 2:00pm 

Tues/Thurs  1:30pm – 2:30pm 

 

AH 3127 735-5600 ronald.paulino@guamcc.edu 

 Wendell Roden Mon/Wed 1:30pm – 3:00pm        
Tue/Thrus  2:00pm – 3:00pm 

 

Room   C26 735-5634 wendell.roden@guamcc.edu 

 

 Dr. Anthony Jay Sunga Mon/Wed/Thurs 8:30am –9:30am 

Tues  8:30am – 9:30am 

          12:00pm – 1:00pm 

 

AH 3124 735-5600 anthonyjay.sunga@guamcc.edu 

 

 Unten, Trisha Mon-Fri   2:00pm – 3:30pm 

 

Room AH-3130 735-5600 trisha.unten@guamcc.edu 

English 

Deparment 

Dr. Lisa Baza-Cruz 

Department Chairperson 

Mon-Fri  9:00am – 4:00pm            
     

Room E201 735-0268 lisa.bazacruz@guamcc.edu 

Simone Bollinger 

 

Mon  11:00am – 12:00pm 

Tues/Thurs  10:00am – 12:00pm 

 

Room E201 735-0271 simone.bollinger@guamcc.edu 

Vito Calvo Mon  3:30pm – 4:30pm 

Tues/Thurs  2:00pm – 4:00pm 

 

Room E201 735-0270 vito.calvo@guamcc.edu 

Vera DeOro Mon/Wed  1:45pm – 3:45pm 

Thurs  12:45 – 1:45pm 

 

Room E201 735-0275 vera.deoro@guamcc.edu 

Tressa Dela Cruz Tues/Thurs  1:30pm – 3:30pm 

Wed  1:00pm – 2:00pm 

 

Room E201 735-0271 tressa.delacruz@guamcc.edu 

 

Bertha M.Q. Leon Guerrero Mon-Fri  11:00am – 12:00pm 

 

Room E201 735-0269 bertha.leonguerrero@guamcc.edu 

Wilson Tam Tues/Thurs  1:45pm – 2:45pm 

Fri   11:00am – 2:00pm 

 

Room  6208 735-6015 wilson.tam@guamcc.edu 

Juanita “Tico” Tenorio 

 

Tues/Thurs  1:30pm – 3:30pm 

Wed  3:30pm – 4:30pm 

 

Room TC1112 735-3020 juanita.tenorio@guamcc.edu 

Rebecca Toves Mon/Wed  9:00am – 10:00am 

                  2:00pm – 3:00pm 

Tues   11:30am – 12:30pm 

 

Room  TC1103 735-1103 rebecca.toves1@guamcc.edu 

Desiree Ventura Mon/Wed 12:00pm – 1:30pm 

Tues/Thurs  2:00pm – 3:00pm  

 

Room E201 735-0274 desiree.ventura@guamcc.edu 
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